



## Capacity Building Programme ON Best Practices for Research Integrity and Scientific Communication in Ayurveda (Feb. 24<sup>th</sup> - March 8<sup>th</sup>, 2025)

# (Sponsored by ICSSR, New Delhi)

# Organized by

Department of Research and Innovation Shri Krishna AYUSH University Kurukshetra (Haryana)



#### **About the University**

Institute for Ayurved Studies and Research (Former Shri Krishna Government Ayurvedic College) is one of the oldest Ayurvedic colleges in Haryana which was established in 1972 by the Ex-Prime Minister of India Sh. Gulzari Lal Nanda ji for imparting the education for Indian system of medicine i.e. Ayurveda. Later the State Government of Haryana upgraded this Government Ayurvedic college as a University vide act no. 25 of 2017 as Shri Krishna AYUSH University. This University is presently working from the existing campus of the Institute for Ayurved Studies & Research Hospital, Kurukshetra. Shri Krishna AYUSH University is the only university in the world which is imparting education in the traditional system of medicine. A total 16 departments are running in this university along with the campus college of the Ayurvedic system of medicine. More than 90 faculty members are working in this institution along with 300 non-teaching staff members.

### **About the Department**

The Department of Research and Innovation was established in Shri Krishna AYUSH University, Kurukshetra by the approval of the 3rd Executive Council of the University in 2020. This Department is comprised of 13 modern interdisciplinary research laboratories to promote research in AYUSH health system of medicine. The Research & Innovation (R&I) department's primary goal is to support the application of fundamental and cutting-edge science for the study of Ayurvedic concepts, practices, goods, and evidence-based AYUSH (Ayurveda, Yoga, Unani, Siddha, and Homoeopathy) drug discovery. The R& I department has keen interest in validating the time-tested AYUSH concepts on the platform of modern science. Moreover, department is enthusiastic to search new pathway to treat diseases with the help of Ayurveda health system. The department has collaborated with renowned research institutes in India and abroad to achieve milestone in AYUSH clinical and nonclinical research. Our faculty is committed to promote AYUSH health system globally.

#### **About the Course**

The field of health science research is dynamic and always evolving. New research and publications lead to new facts and interpretations, raise awareness of novel perspectives in the field, and encourage the development of fresh methodologies, viewpoints, and strategies for understanding social realities.

Because of these developments in the sphere of knowledge generation, health science research is dynamic rather than static. However, instructors and researchers in those fields frequently don't have the chance to brush up on their research techniques. In response to these issues, the nation's young Ayurveda faculty members in the health sciences are being invited to participate in a two-week capacity-building program at the organized by the Department of Researchand Innovation at SKAU.

The course typically covers the philosophical and conceptual underpinnings of health science research, as well as the methods, strategies, and abilities needed to do research and the requisite procedures, considerations, and expertise needed to turn research into papers and publications. We aim to bring together both the theoretical and pragmatic aspects of doing research in health sciences. The core objective of the Capacity Building Programme is to promote and emphasize the advanced level of understanding of scientific tools and techniques among the faculty members and researchers for conducting high-quality research

### **Highlights of Programme**

The program's goal is to train upcoming academics and ayurveda researchers to increase their capacity for doing health science research. The Course will address challenges such as in order to accomplish these goals.

- > The philosophical underpinnings of research in health sciences
- Important methodological changes in research techniques
- Methods for obtaining data in the field
- Proficiency in deciphering and evaluating acquired knowledge and information
- Research instruments and methods for assessing the qualitative and quantitative data.
- Current approaches and developments in health science research.

#### (Chief Patron)

### Prof. (Vd.) Kartar Singh Dhiman

Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor Shri Krishna AYUSH University, Kurukshetra (Haryana)

(Course Director)

**Prof. (Dr.) Brijendra Singh Tomar** Chairperson, Dept. of Agad Tantra Shri Krishna AYUSH University, Kurukshetra (Haryana)

#### (Organizing Secretary)

**Prof. (Dr.) Deepti Parashar** Chairperson, Dept. of Rog Nidan and Vikriti Vigyan Dr. Amit Kataria Associate Professor, Dept. of Kumarbhritya

#### (Course Co-director)

Dr. Prerna Sharma Assistant Professor Department of Research & Innovation Shri Krishna AYUSH University, Kurukshetra (Haryana)

#### **ORGANISING COMMITTEE**

Dr. Krishan Kumar Dr. Ravinder Arora Dr. Manisha Khatri Dr. Satbir Chawla Dr. Neha Lamba Dr. Jorawar S. Bura Dr. Shubha Kaushal Dr. Satyender Sangwan Dr. Mamta Rana Dr. Mohit Dr. Surender Sehrawat

#### STUDENT COORDINATOR

Dr. Narendra, Dr. Rakesh Kumar, Dr. Kajal Dabas, Dr Sukhwinder, Dr. Priyanka Saini, Dr. Aarzoo

### **REGISTRATION FEE**

There is **NO REGISTRATION FEE** for selected participants.

## **HOW TO APPLY**

To apply for the workshop interested candidates should fill the registration form

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1PsWEb3PNpJ6tFX5bb-

WSluzcCRFZ7JNKD4dZd9ldPs/edit

The last date for submitting the application is on or before February 8<sup>th</sup>, 2025

Selected Candidates will be informed through email by February 11<sup>th</sup>, 2025

**Address for Submitting Application** 

Email: chairperson.ri@skau.ac.in

## **DURATION & VENUE OF THE WORKSHOP**

The workshop will be conducted from Feb. 24<sup>th</sup> to March 8<sup>th</sup>, 2025 at Department of Research & Innovation, Shri Krishna AYUSH University, Haryana

### **ACCOMMODATION & TRAVEL ALLOWANCE**

Twin-sharing accommodation will be provided to outstation participants only. Travel allowance by the shortest distance (III AC train fare or bus fare only) will be reimbursed to outstation participants as per ICSSR guidelines.

#### **Contact Information:**

Department of Research & Innovation, Shri Krishna AYUSH University, Kurukshetra, Umri Road, Sector-8 (Haryana), Pin: 136118

Contact no. 8950264121/9896925048 Coordinator contact no. +91-8696504409 /8901120147/ 7690044970/ 9650772573/8398899819/8307846001